



Fax: (708) 345-9112

"Proudly Serving Military Families"

DATE:February 9, 2017TO:Agents and Haulers of National Forwarding Co., Inc. and AffiliatesFROM:Michael Wilson, Director DOD ProgramsSUBJECT:Joint PPSO (JPPSO) Regionalization Effective 01 April 2017

Please find the attached SDDC Advisory regarding JPPSO regionalization scheduled for April 1, 2017.

The Personal Property Shipping Offices that will be consolidated into the JPPSO are:

Consolidated base		Now serviced by	
Fort Polk, LA	(FSAT)	JPPSO Southeast, FL	(CNNQ)
Fort Buchanan, Puerto Rico	(OSNC)	JPPSO Southeast, FL	(CNNQ)
Fort Bliss, TX	(HAAE)	Fort Hood, TX	(HBAT)
Fort Irwin, CA	(LKAT)	JPPSO Southwest, CA	(LKNQ)
Fort Hamilton, NY	(DBAQ)	JPPSO Mid-Atlantic, VA	(BGAC)
Fort Leonard Wood, MO	(GSAT)	JPPSO Northwest, WA	(JEAT)

Questions regarding SDDC's message should be sent via email to <u>army.sddc.safb.ppcf@mail.mil</u>.

SDDC-PP Advisory # 17-0054

Date: 08 February 2017

From: HQ Scott AFB, IL

To: Military Service Headquarters Representatives, Worldwide Personal Property Shipping Offices (PPSO), and Personal Property Transportation Service Providers (TSP)

Subject: Joint PPSO (JPPSO) Regionalization Effective 01 April 2017

1. The following locations will regionalize on the date above:

a. JPPSO Southeast (JPPSO-SE) NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center, Jacksonville, FL (CNNQ) will assume Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Polk, LA (FSAT) and the Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Buchanan, Puerto Rico (OSNC).

b. Army Consolidated Personal Property Shipping Office (CPPSO), Fort Hood, TX (HBAT) will assume Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Bliss, TX (HAAE).

c. JPPSO Southwest (JPPSO-SW) NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center, San Diego, CA (LKNQ) will assume Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Irwin, CA (LKAT).

d. JPPSO Mid-Atlantic (JPPSO-MA) Fort Belvoir, VA (BGAC) will assume Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Hamilton, NY (DBAQ).

e. JPPSO Northwest (JPPSO-NW) Joint Base Lewis-McChord, WA (JEAT) will assume Logistics Readiness Center, Fort Leonard Wood, MO (GSAT).

2. For questions regarding this message, please email army.sddc.safb.ppcf@mail.mil.

3. This message was approved for release by the Chief, Personal Property Systems Integration Division, HQ SDDC.